Notice of Special Meeting Board of Trustees Weimar Independent School District June 25, 2020

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Weimar Independent School District will be held beginning at **6 p.m. on Thursday, June 25, 2020**, in the Board Room of the Weimar Independent School District, 506 W. Main Weimar, Texas.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Welcome Members of Public
- 2. Pledge and Prayer
- 3. Public Comments/Audience Participation
- 4. Consider ratifying the action taken by the Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on June 8, 2020 approving an addendum to the Superintendent's contract for a stipend to perform additional duties as bond manager on the Weimar ISD General Obligation Bond Projects.
- 5. Consider the Approval of a Fire Alarm System for the HS Adjournment

This notice was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act at 4 p.m. June 22, 2020.

Jon Wunderlich Superintendent of Schools, For the Board of Trustees